

IMPERIAL LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

August 28, 2024

RESOLUTION #2024-12 OF THE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF IMPERIAL RATIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF TYLER SALCIDO AS EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF LAFCO.

RESOLVED, by the Local Agency Formation Commission of the County of Imperial, State of California, that:

WHEREAS, the Commission at the July 30, 2024, meeting discussed the applicants for the Executive Officer position and voted to enter into an employment agreement with Tyler Salcido to be the next Executive Officer for LAFCO; and

WHEREAS, the Commission at the August 28, 2024, meeting voted to ratify the appointment of Tyler Salcido as Executive Officer of LAFCO.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DETERMINED, ORDERED AND RESOLVED as follows: Tyler Salcido is appointed the Executive Officer of LAFCO starting August 26, 2024, pursuant to a contract of employment dated July 30, 2024.

AYES: NAYES: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted by the IMPERIAL LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION at the meeting thereof held on August 28, 2024.

Javier Moreno, Chair

Steve Walker, Legal Counsel